OLPE	_	~~~	Docket No.: 7616/1	.07 ,
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 G JAN 1 6 2003	01-22-	2003 	U.S. DEI	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	10234	37 6 2	,	▼ ▼
	— 10234 ents and Trademarks:∫	Please record the	attached original docu	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party	y(ies):
Andrew B. Bocarsly Shu Zhu	14.03	Name: The	Trustees of Princeton Un	niversity
		Internal Addr	ess: Princeton Univers	ity
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				ALCONO DE LA CONTRACTOR D
☑ Assignment □ !	Merger	Street Addres	SS: P.O. Box 36	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name	Water Management of the Control of t		
☐ Other		City: Princeto	on Star	te: NJ ZIP: 08544
Execution Date: 12/04/02		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	l? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed together wA. Patent Application No.(s)	• •		te of the application is:	
10/287;456 60/336,054 PCT/US02/35348				
A	ا Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed.	-	6. Total number	r of applications and par	tents involved: 3
Name: Michael R. Friscia		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	§ 120.00
Internal Address: Wolff & Samson			d - Any excess or insufficer debited to deposit ac	
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
/		06-2143		
City: Roseland State:	NJ ZIP: 07068	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
01/22/2003 BBYRNE 00000018 10287456	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
9.90 120.00 17. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and c	orrect and any attached	t copy is a true copy
of the original document.			- 1	1. ~
Michael R. Friscia	<u></u>	· -		109
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 7616/107		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, titt	le and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, tit	tle and interest in the invention			
×					
×					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 11/04/02				
×	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/336,054				
	United States Patent No(s).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US02/35348				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	nvention				
nventors (a.	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Andrew B.		15 Clydesdale Court, Plainsboro, NJ 08536			
Shu Zhu	<u> </u>	228D Harrison Lane, Princeton, N J 08540			
Issignee					
	Name	Address			
The Truste	es of Princeton University	Princeton University P.O. Box 36 Princeton, NJ 08544-0036			

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7616/107

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Andrew B. Bocarsly	
Shu Zhu	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0697

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7616/107

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 4 .day of DECEMBI	ER, in the year 2002
TPRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRINCETON, NJ 08544-1009	AI BR
PRINCETON, NJ 08544-1009 State of NEW JERSEY	(Signature of Inventor
County of MERCER	KIRSTEN A ERWIN Notary Public State of Meter Joseph
Before me personally appeared Andrew B. Bocarsly	My Commission Expense about 17, 2003
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this of day of DECE	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to MBER, in the year 2002
	Firsty / 1 Sum:
Executed this H day of DELEMBE	in the year 2002
"DEPT. OF CHEMISTRY. PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRINCETON, NJ 08544-1009	
State of New Versey	(Signature of Inventor)
County of MERCER	KIRSTEN A ES MORE Notary Potes State of Privac series ***********************************
Before me personally appeared Shu Zhu	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
	MBER, in the year 2002
	Dust a. En.
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a f execute the same this day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
	·
	(Notary Public)

|Page 3 of 3 |

RECORDED: 01/16/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0698